STAFF ASSOCIATION, REPRESENTED PERSONNEL
Effective August 1, 2011

SUMMARY

Pay
Grades

Classification

Minimum

1% Step

2" Step

Job Rate

Maximum

14

Instrument Designer
Instrument Designer, Lead

40,618

43,328

46,035

48,743

60,928

13

Graphic Arts Coordinator

38,675

41,253

43,832

46,410

58,012

12

Dance Media/Production Coordinator
Laboratory Animal Supervisor

Mail Services Supervisor

Veterinary Technician, Sr.

36,229

38,644

41,059

43,473

54,342

11

Art Studio Supervisor
Electronics Technician, Lead
Electronics Technician, Sr.
Graphic Designer

Impact Sled Technician
Lighting and Sound Technician
Photographer

Physical Science Technologist
Research Technologist
Sculpture and 3D Studio Supervisor
Senior Payroll Specialist
Technical Support Assistant
Theatre Costumer

34,868

37,192

39,516

41,840

52,302

10

Accounting Specialist
Biomedical Technologist
Communications Controller, Sr.
Extension Program Supervisor
Parking Supervisor

Payroll Specialist

Personnel Specialist

32,576

34,747

36,919

39,090

48,865
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SUMMARY
STAFF ASSOCIATION, REPRESENTED PERSONNEL
Effective August 1, 2011

Pay
Grades

Classification

Minimum

1% Step

2" Step

Job Rate

Maximum

9

Communications Controller
Computer Operator, Lead
Electronics Technician

Graphic Artist

Instrument Maker
Shipping/Receiving Coordinator

32,357

34,514

36,671

38,828

48,538

Broadcast Associate

Computer Documentation Assistant
Computer Operator, Sr.

Health Physics Specialist
Instrument Technician

Material Controller, Sr.

Network Control Operator
Records/Registration Clerk 111

Self Instruction Coordinator, Sr.
Storeskeeper, Sr.

30,243

32,260

34,277

32,693

45,366

Accounting Assistant, Sr.
Child Care Assistant

Data Entry Coordinator

Data Resource Assistant
Laboratory Supervisor
Ophthalmic Technician
Personnel Clerk, Sr.
Program Specialist
Registered Medical Assistant
Reservation Coordinator
Secretary IV

Student Records Clerk, Lead
Technical Secretary IV
Transfer Credit Processor
Veterinary Technician

29,422

31,385

33,346

35,308

44,133
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STAFF ASSOCIATION, REPRESENTED PERSONNEL
Effective August 1, 2011

Pay
Grades
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2" Step
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6

Audio-Visual Technician, Sr.
Computer Operator

Drafter

Inventory Controller

Material Controller
Production Controller

Self Instruction Coordinator
Storeskeeper

28,461

30,358

32,254

34,152

42,691

Audio-Visual Technician
Records/Registration Clerk Il
Supplies Clerk

Tape Library Controller

26,795

28,581

30,369

32,153

40,191

Accounting Assistant
Alumni Travel Assistant
Bone Densitometer Technician, Sr.
Cashier, Sr.

Data Coordinator

Data Specialist

Laboratory Technician, Sr.
Medical Assistant

Medical Fee Billing Assistant
Medical Office Assistant
Morgue Assistant

Office Services Clerk, Lead
Office Services Clerk, Sr.
Payment Expeditor

Payroll Assistant

Personnel Clerk I

Pest Controller

Program Records Clerk, Sr.
Research Technician
Secretary lll

Student Records Clerk, Sr.
Technical Secretary Il

26,761

28,546

30,329

32,113

40,142
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STAFF ASSOCIATION, REPRESENTED PERSONNEL
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SUMMARY

Pay
Grades

Classification

Minimum

1% Step

2" Step

Job Rate

Maximum

3

Accounting Clerk, Sr.
Accounts Receivable Clerk
Bone Densitometer Technician
Cashier

Health Physics Assistant
Health Physics Technician
Imaging Clerk, Sr.

Laboratory Technician

Library Clerk, Sr.

Office Services Clerk Il
Personnel Clerk |

Post Office Window Clerk
Program Records Clerk Il
Pupillometry Technician
Records/Registration Clerk |
Secretary Il

Self Instruction Assistant
Student Records Clerk Il
Technical Services Clerk
Veterinary Technician Assistant

24,520

26,154

27,788

29,423

36,779

Accounting Clerk
Courier

Data Entry Clerk Il

Data Entry Operator, Sr.
Family Support Aide
Imaging Clerk Il
Laboratory Aide

Library Clerk

Office Services Clerk |
Program Records Clerk |
Secretary |

Student Records Clerk |
Switchboard Operator, Head
Vivarium Technician

22,608

24,114

25,622

27,129

33,911
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SUMMARY

STAFF ASSOCIATION, REPRESENTED PERSONNEL

Effective August 1, 2011

Pay |Classification Minimum 1% Step gnd Step| Job Rate| Maximum
Grades
1 21,033 22,436 23,838 25,241 31,550

Admissions Clerk
Data Entry Clerk |
Data Entry Operator
Imaging Clerk |

Office Clerk
Receptionist
Switchboard Operator
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