Pay	Classification	Minimum	1 st Step	2 nd Step	Job Rate	Maximum
Grades						
14	Instrument Designer Instrument Designer, Lead	40,618	43,328	46,035	48,743	60,928
13	Graphic Arts Coordinator	38,675	41,253	43,832	46,410	58,012
12	Dance Media/Production Coordinator Laboratory Animal Supervisor Mail Services Supervisor Veterinary Technician, Sr.	36,229	38,644	41,059	43,473	54,342
11	Art Studio Supervisor Electronics Technician, Lead Electronics Technician, Sr. Graphic Designer Impact Sled Technician Lighting and Sound Technician Photographer Physical Science Technologist Research Technologist Sculpture and 3D Studio Supervisor Senior Payroll Specialist Technical Support Assistant Theatre Costumer	34,868	37,192	39,516	41,840	52,302
10	Accounting Specialist Biomedical Technologist Communications Controller, Sr. Extension Program Supervisor Parking Supervisor Payroll Specialist Personnel Specialist	32,576	34,747	36,919	39,090	48,865

Pay	Classification	Minimum	1 st Step	2 nd Step	Job Rate	Maximum
Grades						
9	Communications Controller Computer Operator, Lead Electronics Technician Graphic Artist Instrument Maker Shipping/Receiving Coordinator	32,357	34,514	36,671	38,828	48,538
8	Broadcast Associate Computer Documentation Assistant Computer Operator, Sr. Health Physics Specialist Instrument Technician Material Controller, Sr. Network Control Operator Records/Registration Clerk III Self Instruction Coordinator, Sr. Storeskeeper, Sr.	30,243	32,260	34,277	32,693	45,366
7	Accounting Assistant, Sr. Child Care Assistant Data Entry Coordinator Data Resource Assistant Laboratory Supervisor Ophthalmic Technician Personnel Clerk, Sr. Program Specialist Registered Medical Assistant Reservation Coordinator Secretary IV Student Records Clerk, Lead Technical Secretary IV Transfer Credit Processor Veterinary Technician	29,422	31,385	33,346	35,308	44,133

Pay	Classification	Minimum	1 st Step	2 nd Step	Job Rate	Maximum
Grades			_	-		
6	Audio-Visual Technician, Sr. Computer Operator Drafter Inventory Controller Material Controller Production Controller Self Instruction Coordinator Storeskeeper	28,461	30,358	32,254	34,152	42,691
5	Audio-Visual Technician Records/Registration Clerk II Supplies Clerk Tape Library Controller	26,795	28,581	30,369	32,153	40,191
4	Accounting Assistant Alumni Travel Assistant Bone Densitometer Technician, Sr. Cashier, Sr. Data Coordinator Data Specialist Laboratory Technician, Sr. Medical Assistant Medical Fee Billing Assistant Medical Office Assistant Morgue Assistant Office Services Clerk, Lead Office Services Clerk, Sr. Payment Expeditor Payroll Assistant Personnel Clerk II Pest Controller Program Records Clerk, Sr. Research Technician Secretary III Student Records Clerk, Sr. Technical Secretary III	26,761	28,546	30,329	32,113	40,142

Pay	Classification	Minimum	1 st Step	2 nd Step	Job Rate	Maximum
Grades			•	1		
3	Accounting Clerk, Sr. Accounts Receivable Clerk Bone Densitometer Technician Cashier Health Physics Assistant Health Physics Technician Imaging Clerk, Sr. Laboratory Technician Library Clerk, Sr. Office Services Clerk II Personnel Clerk I Post Office Window Clerk Program Records Clerk II Pupillometry Technician Records/Registration Clerk I Secretary II Self Instruction Assistant Student Records Clerk II Technical Services Clerk Veterinary Technician Assistant	24,520	26,154	27,788	29,423	36,779
2	Accounting Clerk Courier Data Entry Clerk II Data Entry Operator, Sr. Family Support Aide Imaging Clerk II Laboratory Aide Library Clerk Office Services Clerk I Program Records Clerk I Secretary I Student Records Clerk I Switchboard Operator, Head Vivarium Technician	22,608	24,114	25,622	27,129	33,911

Pay	Classification	Minimum	1 st Step	2 nd Step	Job Rate	Maximum
Grades						
1	Admissions Clerk Data Entry Clerk I Data Entry Operator Imaging Clerk I Office Clerk Receptionist Switchboard Operator	21,033	22,436	23,838	25,241	31,550